TOWN OF PARADISE VALLEY

PV Arts Board Update

February 28, 2019



Key Questions

- Do the Mayor and Councilmembers have questions or concerns about the PV Arts Board?
- Are there any topics the Mayor and Council would like PV Arts Board to address?



Name Change

• In 2018, the Paradise Valley Arts Committee changed it's name to the PV Arts Board



4th Consecutive Student Art Show

- The program has been a tremendous success in supporting art initiatives in Paradise Valley schools as well as driving PV residents to Town Hall.
- This event has proven to be a community enhancing activity that is free to the public.
- The event also elicits terrific media coverage.
- The 2020 school will be the Jones Gordon School.



Annual Featured Artist Exhibit

- The 2018 Art Exhibit featuring Ed Lowry was received very well.
- Ed Lowry's Photo display aligned with the 100th anniversary of the Grand Canyon being named a national park.
- This year, the PV Arts Board commissioned two banners to be placed outside
 of Town Hall on the streets. The banners encourage residents and visitors to
 tour the year long exhibit. The banners have been a huge success, and Ed
 Lowry was also incredibly pleased by them.
- The 2019 resident artist will be Lynn Bellino.



FY 2019 PV Arts Board Members

- Mark Stanton, Council Liaison
- Janie Russo, Chair
- Carol Brecker
- Georgann Byrd
- Kathy Duley
- Jo Flittie
- Diana Georgelos
- Natalie Montenegrino
- Laura Paquelet-Carpinelli
- Colleen Steinberg

Timothy Gomez, Staff Liaison

Questions?

